

RANDHIR KR SALHAN Vs. SUSHMA KHATRI AND ORS

20.01.2024

Present: Sh. Ramvir Singh along with Sahil Goel, counsel for the plaintiff along with PW 1 in person.

Ms. Surbhi Chopra counsel for defendant no. 1 (through VC).

Sh.Kapil Chaudhary, proxy counsel for the defendant no. 2 and 3.

Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 2 and 3 states that main counsel is out of station due to personal case. Counsel for the plaintiff states that PW1 has come from Chandigarh and cost may be paid.

At the request of the counsel for the defendant no. 2 and 3, to come up for cross examination of PW 1 and entire remaining PE on

04.05.2024.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment on behalf of defendants will be entertained.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/20.01.2024