

08.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ramvir Singh, Sh. Sahil and Sh. Ritesh Nimhoria,
counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Surbhi Chopra, Counsel for the defendant no.1 through
VC.

Sh. Siddharth Gupta, counsel for the defendant no.2.

Defendants no.2 and 3 in person.

Counsel for the defendant no.1 presses her application dated
04.05.2024 for permission to cross-examine PW-1.

Per contra, counsel for the plaintiff states that he has no
objection to the same. However, inadvertently, he did not examine Mrs.
Pinki Salhan (**earlier during arguments name of Mrs. Jyoti Arora was
given by mistake. Counsel for the plaintiff has prayed for rectification of
name at 11.24 a.m.)** before closing his PE and an opportunity be granted
to him.

This request of counsel for the plaintiff is not opposed.

Heard. File perused.

Since, there is no opposition to mutual pleas raised by the
counsels for the parties. Defendant no.1 is granted an opportunity to
cross-examine PW-1 on **22.02.2025**. Thereafter, the plaintiff may
examine Mrs. Pinki Salhan, as prayed for.

Application filed by the defendant no.1, is disposed off.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/08.11.2024