

CS DJ 119/20

RANDHIR KR SALHAN Vs. SUSHMA KHATRI AND ORS

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. Ramvir Singh, counsel for the plaintiff with PW-1.

Ms. Surbhi Chopra, Counsel for the defendant no.1.

Sh. Rohit Yadav, counsel for the defendants no.2 and 3 with
defendants no.2 and 3.

**Opportunity was granted to the counsel for the defendant
no.1 to cross-examine PW-1 vide order dated 08.11.2024.**

PW-1 Suresh Kumar Salhan has been cross-examined by the
counsel for the defendant no.1 and discharged.

**PE was already closed by the statement of Sh. Suresh
Kumar Salhan on 04.05.2024.**

At request of the counsel for the defendant, to come up on
28.11.2025 for DE by way of affidavit with advance copy thereof to the
opposite counsel at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/13.08.2025