

CS DJ 119/20

RANDHIR KUMAR SALHAN Vs. SUSHMA KHATRI AND

ORS.

28/11/2025

Present : Sh. Rambir Singh and Sh. Sahil Goel, Ld. Counsels
for plaintiff alongwith Attorney Holder of plaintiff.
Smt. Vibhati Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
no. 1 alongwith defendant no. 1.
Sh. Hritik Duggal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants
no. 2 & 3 alongwith defendants no. 2 & 3.

Evidence affidavit of DW1 – Smt. Sushma Khatri
has been filed. Copy supplied to Counsel opposite.

Since advance copy was not supplied a week before
today's date, now to come up for examination-in-chief and cross-
examination of DW1 – Smt. Sushma Khatri and DW2 –
Sh. Parveen Kumar Gupta on **21/02/2026**.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff states that they already have
evidence affidavit of DW2 – Sh. Parveen Kumar Gupta.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/28/11/2025